Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(P) (1)
(Q) (2)
(R) (3)
(S) (4)
(P) (Q) (R) (S)
(A) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(B) (3) (4) (1) (2)
(C) (4) (3) (2) (1)
(D) (2) (1) (4) (3)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—C
21. Aguesia is the inability to
recognize :
(A) Tastes

make is to seek information that
supports their ideas rather than
evidence that would invalidate those
ideas. This is known as :
(A) Deductive reasoning
(B) The confirmatory bias
(C) Affirming the consequent
(D) Affirming the antecedent
25. Which part of the brain is
responsible for biologically driven
motivational processes ?
(A) Thalamus
(B) Hippocampus
(C) Limbic system
(D) Hypothalmus
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—C
26. Match Column-I and Column-II by
using the codes given below :
Column-I Column-IIColumn-I Column-IIColumn-I Column-IIColumn-I Column-II

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(P) (1)
(Q) (2)
(R) (3)
(4)
(P) (Q) (R) (S)
(A) (3) (4) (1) (2)
(B) (3) (1) (4) (2)
(C) (4) (2) (1) (3)
(D) (1) (3) (2) (4)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—C
30. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct answer by using the
codes given below :

32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A) 10 ± 2
(B) 5 ± 2
(C) 6 ± 2
(D) 7 ± 2
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—C
35. Pancreas releases the following
chemical during and just after a
meal :

problem solving and
understanding.
(D) Reading ability can be used to
predict success in introductory
psychology classes
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—C
39. Item analysis of an aptitude test
could be performed by using :
(1) Alpha coefficient

(3)
(A) (3) � (1) � (2)
(B) (1) � (2) � (3)
(C) (3) � (2) � (1)
(D) (1) � (3) � (2)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—C
44. Which of the following is a correct
order of steps in test construction ?
(1) Development of norms

(D) Tactile form
46.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (2)  (3)
(B) (3)  (4)
(C) (1)  (2)
(D) (1)  (4)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—CJAN - 13218/II—C
48. The wrong representation can
hinder your ability to solve a
problem, especially if you become